502661136 01/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2707743

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		"CORPORATION" TO "STATE AGE	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL ENTITY FROM "CORPORATION" TO "STATE AGENCY" previously recorded on Reel 026628 Frame 0165. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST.	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GREGORY J. BIX			07/08/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
N	THE TEVAC A	OM LINIVED CITY CVCTEM		
Name: Street Address:	3369 TAMU	THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM		
City:		COLLEGE STATION		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77843-3369			
Application Number		13175518		
Property Type		Number		
<u> </u>		61142808		
CORRESPONDENC	(352)372-5800		
Phone:		758100		
Email: Correspondence will	_	Slepatents.com il when the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name		NK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.		
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950				
Address Line 4:	GAII 	IESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.	
Signature:		/FRANK C. EISENSCHENK/	/FRANK C. EISENSCHENK/	
Date:		01/31/2014	01/31/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CorrAsgn#pa source=CorrAsgn#pa source=CorrAsgn#pa	age1.tif age2.tif	JL		

PATENT REEL: 032145 FRAME: 0672

Fax Server

TO:FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D. COMPANY:P.O. BOX 142950

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/21/2011 501601998

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY J. BIX	07/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
Street Address:	3369 TAMU
City:	COLLEGE STATION
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77843-3369

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13175518	
PCT Number:	US1142808	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3523758100

Email:

fce@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name:

FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4:

GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAM.101XC1US/PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=executedAsgn#page1.tif source=executedAsgn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032145 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **PERLECAN DOMAIN V PROTECTS, REPAIRS AND RESTORES ISCHEMIC BRAIN STROKE INJURY AND MOTOR FUNCTION,** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed July 1, 2011, as Serial No. 13/175,518.

WHEREAS, THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, a state agency of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 3369 TAMU College Station, TX 77843-3369, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

TAM.101XC1 TAM.101XC1PCT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my har	nd this day of
Signed Gregory J. Bix 704 Brussels Road College Station, TX 7784	
WITNESS:	
Michael P. Kahle	
Printed Name: Michael P. Kahle	

J:\TAM\101XC1\PTO-Misc\Assignment.doc/DNB/jb

RECORDED: 01/31/2014

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032145 FRAME: 0675